

## DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade-'A+'

## Important Notice for Aspirants of Kashmir University Entrance Test Session-2022

It is notified for information of all the aspirants of KUET who have submitted Online Application Form/uploaded Certificates/Documents and have deposited the requisite Entrance Test Fee within the stipulated date and time;-

- a) To check the status of their Application Forms by login their "Username and Password". However, if the status shows the discrepancy as Invalid Category/Document Variation/other, in that case such aspirants are hereby advised to report the Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations, University of Kashmir on 17-06-2022 upto 05:00 PM along with all original Certificates/Documents in order to get the error rectified;
- b) University of Kashmir has uploaded updated Date Sheet of Kashmir University Entrance Test Session-2022 on official website i.e. www.kashmiruniversity.net, kindly check the same and download it for information;
- c) On the approval of the Competent bodies, from current session and onwards the admission to Masters Programme in Social Work (MSW) shall be made on the basis of two tier Entrance Test as per the following:
  - i) Tier 1 --- MCQs
  - ii) Tier 2 ---- Descriptive

Sd/(Prof. M Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations)

No.F (KUET-2022) DACE/KU/22 Dated: 16-06-2022